
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

SUNIVA, INC.,1 

Debtor. 

    Chapter 11 

Case No. 17-10837 (BLS) 

(Jointly Administered) 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE    

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 9010-2(b) of the Local Rules of 

Bankruptcy Practice and Procedure of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of 

Delaware, the undersigned attorney hereby withdraws his appearance on behalf of Rinchem 

Company, Inc. (“Rinchem”) in the above-captioned case, and should be removed from all notice 

and service lists in the case.  This withdrawal does not affect and is not intended to affect the 

appearances by other attorneys of record with Barnes & Thornburg LLP who have appeared on 

behalf of and continue to represent Rinchem in this case. 

Dated:  November 17, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 
 Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ David M. Powlen 
David M. Powlen (DE No. 4978) 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
222 Delaware Ave., Suite 1200 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 300-3434 
Email: david.powlen@btlaw.com 

1  The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number is 2418. The Debtor’s 
corporate headquarters is located at 5765 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Norcross, Georgia 30092. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on November 17, 2023, I caused the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal 

of Appearance to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, 

which will automatically send e-mail notifications to all parties and counsel of record and on 

counsel listed below by email.   

Frederick B. Rosner  
Scott Leonhardt  
Zhao (Ruby) Liu  
THE ROSNER LAW GROUP LLC  
824 Market Street, Suite 810  
Wilmington, DE 19801  
Telephone: (302) 777-1111 
rosner@teamrosner.com  
leonhardt@teamrosner.com  
liu@teamrosner.com 

ASK LLP  
Edward E. Neiger 
Marianna Udem  
60 East 42nd Street, 46th Floor  
New York, New York 10165  
eneiger@askllp.com 
mudem@askllp.com 

Linda J. Casey 
Office of United States Trustee 
844 King Street 
Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov 

Dated:  November 17, 2023  /s/ David M. Powlen 
David M. Powlen (DE No. 4978) 
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